COMMON EQU ITY 8,475,188,650 8,336,479 .597 99.999,079 (0) 8.436,478,676 45.86% 9.00% 4.13% 10.00% 4.59% 11 .00% 5.04%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 542,716,459 542.349.518 6.505,678 (0) 548.855.196 2.98% 6.22% 0 .19% 6 .22% 0.19% 6.22% 0.19%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,705,023.893 3 ,648.317,575 40,906,247 (238.145.195) 3,451 .078.627 18.76% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDIT< (1) 182.514.089 179,032,187 22,322 (177 .171 .319) 1.883.189 0.01% 7.55% 0.00% 8.16% 0.00% 8.77% 0.00%

TOTAL 19.456,064 .336 19,158.151 .053 218,041 .247 $ (981.019,54 7) 18,395,172,752 100,00% 5.87% ~ 6.79%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CR EDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT. PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS

JUNE,2011

SCHEDULE 4 PAGE 2 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

AVERAGE
FPSC

ADJUSTED
1

PRO·FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS

2

TOTAL
PRO·FORMA
ADJUSTED

3

TOTAL
RATIO

(%)
4

COST
RATE

(%)
5

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
6

COST
RATE

(%)
7

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
8

COST
RATE

(%)
9

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 5,028,801 ,204 $ (0) $ 5,028,801,204 29.05% 5.30% 1.54% 5.30% 1.54% 5.30% 1.54%

SHORT TERM DEBT 383.007.537 0 383.007,537 2.21% 1.32% 0.03% 1.32% 0.03% 1.32% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 8.139.957 ,288 (0) 8, 139,957 ,288 47.03% 9.00% 4.23% 10.00% 4.70% 11 .00% 5.17%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 546.909,770 (0) 546,909.770 3.16% 5.58% 0.18% 5.58% 0.18% 5.58% 0 .18%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3.203.890.098 (0) 3.203,890.098 18.51% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 5.535,243 0 5.535,243 0.03% 7.59% 0.00% 8.20% 0 .00% 8.82% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 17,308.101,140 $ (0) $ 17.308,101,140 100.00% 5.98% 6.45% 6.92%

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

YEAR END
FPSC

ADJUSTED
PRO·FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS

TOTAL
PRO·FORMA
ADJUSTED

3

TOTAL
RATIO

(%)
4

COST
RATE

(%)
5

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
6

COST
RATE

(%)
7

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
8

COST
RATE

(%)
__9

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 5,396.693,408 $ 0 $ 5.396.693,408 29.34% 5.28% 1.55% 5.28% 1.55% 5.28% 1.55%

SHORT TERM DEBT 560.183,657 (0) 560,183.657 3.05% 0.25% 0 .01% 0.25% 0.01% 0.25% 0.01%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 8.436,478.676 (0) 8,436,478.676 45 .86% 9.00% 4.13% 10.00% 4 .59% 11 .00% 5.04%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 548.855.196 0 548.855.196 2.98% 6.22% 0.19% 6.22% 0.19% 6.22% 0.19%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3.451,078.627 0 3,451 .078.627 18.76% 0.00% 0.00% 0 .00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 1,883,189 (0) 1,883.189 0.01% 7.55% 0.00% 8 .16% 0.00% 8.77% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 18,395,172.752 $ (0) $ 18,395,172.752 100.00% 5.87% 6.33% 6.79%

NOTE :
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

AND SUBSIDIARIES

JUNE,2011

SCHEDULE 5: PAGE 1 OF 2

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES 1,362,356,070 NET INCOME 994,679,965
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION 16,548.487 PREFERRED DIVIDENDS DECLARED o
INCOME TAXES 610 .655,372 COMMON DIVIDENDS (668.849,818)

TOTAL $ 1,989,559,929 AFUDC (DEBT & OTHER) (58,113,059)